Rs. 100

/0N

 INDIANON JUDICIAL -

13 MAR 20%4 DL. 212592
MoTTLAL KANHAIYALAL FoOMRA B. I;JMA‘I?I;E-MOHAMED
CHARITABLE TRUST ! L.nsuT;stPc:Eg?.?;u1o

Chromepet, Chennai - 600 044,

DEED OF AMENDMENT FOR MOTILAL KANHAIYALAL FOMRA
CHARITABLE TRUST

This Deed of Amendment to Trust is exccuted on this 14" MARCH 2024 at 46B, Fomra
Nagar, OMR, IT Highway, Thaiyur Village, Kelambakkam, Chennai 603103 by the Elected
Office Bearers with effect from 5" June 2021.

|. Shri. SUNDERLAL FOMRA aged 73 years residing at No.13 Appa Garden Street,

g
Q Members:
B Tailors Road, Kilpauk , Chennai - 600 010 as Managing Trustee.

S TRETT
7. Shri. NATWARLAL FOMRA aged 71 years residing at No.13 Appa Garden Street, ° '“-}':'“‘*-- 9.
B Tailors Road, Kilpauk , Chennai - 600 010 as Trustee. (i -J',J‘ (‘ }“ e
o | B By 1

¥ g
] 3. Shri. SRIKUMAR FOMRA aged 68 years residing at No.13 Appa Garden Streety. | '
Tailors Road, Kilpauk , Chennai - 600 010 as Trustee. .

d Whereas the office bearers of the trust in order the achieve the goal of the trust, B 1
stipulated in the original trust deed dated 5" April 1995 and as amended by 26th may 1995 and
39 November 2000, Trust deeds, resolved and decided to include the following incoming

§ persons as Trustees of the trust with effect from 5th June 2021 (The Original Trust Deed
Registered on Book No.4 , Volume 722, page 15-18. Document No:399/1995).

TILAL KANHAIVALAL FOMRA
CHARITABLE TRUST i

\(MW

Managing Trustee




Incoming Members as Trustecs,

1. Mr. SHARAD FOMRA s/0o NATWARLAL FOMRA aged 47 years residing at No.13
Appa Garden Street, Tailors Road, Kilpauk, Chennai - 600 010.

2. Mr. SARVAN FOMRA s/o SUNDERLAL FOMRA aged 44 years residing at No.13
Appa Garden Street, Tailors Road, Kilpauk , Chennai - 600 010.

3. Mr. SUDHAKAR FOMRA s/o SRIKUMAR FOMRA aged 41 years residing at No.13
Appa Garden Street, Tailors Road, Kilpauk , Chennai - 600 010.

Shri. Sundarlal Fomra - Managing Trustee, and Shri. Natwarlal Fomra - Trustee
resigned from the Motilal Kanhaiyalal Fomra Charitable Trust Duc to Deteriorating health
Condition vide their resignation letter dated 05.06.2021.

As per the recommendation of the Managing trustee Shri. Sundarlal Fomra and Clause
5C of the trust deed date 5™ April 1995, based on seniority it was resolved that Shri. Srikumar
Fomra s/o Kanhaiyalal Fomra aged 68 ycars residing at No 13 Appa Garden Street, Tailors
Road, Kilpauk , Chennai - 600 010 will now become the Managing Trustee of Motilal
Kanhaiyalal Fomra Charitable Trust with immediate effect. In addition, the above family
members who appointed as incoming trustees.

All other terms and conditions as stipulated in the Original Trust Deed of 5™ April 1995
and as amended by 26" May 1995 and 3™ November 2000 shall prevail and this Deed of
Amendment should be read with the Original and Amended Trust Deeds for any interpretation.

For MOTILAL KANHAIYALAL FOMRA
. mﬁf‘“&ﬁﬁa’mﬁﬁlﬁuzﬁ

/fgw‘»}zww‘z pee

Managing Truste§

TRUSTEES

gl

Corr

S ,D\PQ"EQ/GF\QW' R ]&'055 ’
Budkm LS'anCJtQ;g Ma‘qut’
Jo}jﬁﬁmG\PUr; ~ b3b go9.

2. QWM,
(S . Mersimerev)

S Se [uarm{j  Aopl -8 bh

ﬁﬂnc;\o«_v_/q( (rosg .SE, Aent N
ga"“wth‘?m g~ been -N-tmm

Regis'e'i@!‘"’




RISIIGLIGUITEN, /L& 8 &HLD-4/54/2024

18990 oG @HIHW WSHHMTE s 11 426ug1 Lflafler Snew gwenm)

20241b e euflme ereimr 4608

136, gOur Gl Qg@, QLWeiev CIn@. SPundsd. Cssreer, Qe SIODETE, @bSHwr, 600010-60
UAGGL H® 75 UTLIT LAl O@GHES T 300~ (EHUTL WBHIM WLLED) @is syuasHDsts @b
W&SemnE FLLD 41008 Oflalst Lg GompamGhs (WwsHogs s L b QUSRNGSLILLL G| sTem Breir @&sor
elpsuld FreTmef &S Gmsir.

gmudleursmy 3 a1 7 wohmib @pEw (piHeors s N1 ey
£ ('ﬂil}u s
IHITEIT. 14/03/2024 ﬁ isterg "k g o Awp e \
e -~ URUPORUR

2024 Sy Heww@ LMFEF WLIHD 14D Csud L dszso LoemniLIaTeNs0 ﬂ@ﬂdﬁﬁﬁfﬁ'?nﬂuﬂmnsﬂﬁ LANTVE S F: 30
FMHE0 Qg SLLewLD T 4,150 QFgSSHwesur.

@Lg Qu@peiyed

A

%2060

Fa(Pged elleumimHeT QLEUGTI (UTF&S S0
2_6TIeTILILG.

L& ClLymenysd

Tdé QBTRES51S Ghus Qsmam e / - " w_',y&

"FODGSFIL 6T Galqlll SBMT ARESMLL" eTetTD ||
aufl @sg wufler simLwrend eflged Coms
PPEOLD LG Sho0GTITILIS SIL_ 65T
FRuMiSSOIULL &I @USLE etevur
UKC:272821975469115a8a4{77a042ae985175t361
(Details from UIDAI : Srikumar Fomra S/0: Kanhaiyalal
Fomra, 06-05-1955, xxooxxx9329)

(S UMRISIWSTS @ULE Q&L e qﬂ-
A5 Quseaiged ﬁ &;/—"( 000

KeuorE

"FDIHHHIL 6T Salgll ST HRESTID 61601
aulfl @he muflsit SenLWTaTD eTlpsy Crens
CLOGULD LA Sy EMETUTILIS GIL €51
EHUTTEEILTL g1 @U@ ststor
UKC:5224497342f58e01/a4805a480695a170c512b

(Details from UIDAI : Sarvan Fomra S/O: Sunderlal

142



RIG(HLUGCUITCH /L &8 SHLD-4/54/2024

Fomra, 1980, xxxxxxxx0394)

TS AUMRISIIETS @UUS ClSTeEL el
8o Quseares “‘Ehuma.w

"FLOWSHSFIL 6T Snigll HFMJ HARSHTILD" e1601D
auf @bs puflelr sLwend eNjsd Crms
CLPGVID UG &) 60EUNTILIS SHIL 60T
FAUMTSSUULL &) @USLE st
UKC:4859016bd1abc61111407b870eb9a2c6291a81

(Details from UIDAI : Sharad Fomra S/0: Natvarlal Fomra,

26-04-1976, ooxxxxx7898)

aupd anRSWETs uUUSE mmsm_mﬁ xf"\/
ALz Qumaigsd W
- . @407 0000

"FDIDGHSHIL 6T Falgll JETT MHRIEEMJLD" €6 |
alfl @bs puflss s wmad aigsd Crens
CLPEDID QLB MGG S 63T
FflumFésuuLL gl USLE asm
UKC:197180b7510c5124554c22aba35b41dbf5f0bd

(Details from UIDAI : Sudhakar Fomra S/0: Srikumar

Fomra, 29-05-1983, xxxxxxxx0782)

2024 gilD SYEWIH LDTJF LOTSLD 141D [HTET [ 5

FHENTHIEL &)
UB R)El%ﬂmnmu

THH::» Y WR‘

RIH(HUCUTEH /LS HSLD-4/54/2024 ercinewmal Loy Qeliuiul L g,

ehHulyansio &

[HIT6TT: 14/03/2024
ABLGLICS % SUB RE “smg ®
T

A\ Sheat

212




=

T

m w
8 __,J. {{—‘u'\rr wil ‘Lﬁmw Lo
t._\-\-”"L\"" g4, KNOAT L MAIT "::;E.I
o At T

L. Ho, A6/3me71 /T8
DEED OF YRusT

THIS DEED OF TRUST EXEQITED this Sth day of
April 1995 by'Shed Kanhalyalal Pomra®, Son of Late

Bhri Mobllal Fomra aged m;tﬂz__vun. residing at No.n
13, Appa Gapden Stroet, n-dn.- 500 010, hecelnafter
called the FOUNLER® .

WHEREAS the Founder has this day set apare
a sum of Rs. 2,000/~ (Rupess Two Thousand enly) and
is desirous of forming a trust theceos for the intenta
and purposes herednafter mentioned and,

WHEREAE to the said intent the Pounder of the
Trust has settled As. 2,000/- (Rupees Two Thomsand only}
on the frustees hereinafter mentioned to hold the same
upan brust and to utilise the trust fund including all

| . seldins

L s i e

8




"l'_ﬂhl-n-nﬂh i ¥
u.-nu-...n- ol - H_ﬁ'
:lh-hn-.'lu

T

m

4. -
oL Rp— L

I % "’Em 'ﬁw-mﬂ
|5

= Lww, Up b
o DS O o8 Pt

. tz2, GTHBI‘;:JA‘ qﬂ'ﬂi‘i

IDENTIFIED Lol

| m}.‘&—m TiTeMBES Kymar AMULA
¢ Ha  SHafrn TR, EWLCN
AP Sl T SS Avcanasan wek Modson 4.

Ul MUWWE. %LG \Q.'ﬂ_ﬁ GL?LH"WH&H‘LL—."HN
Nj}

- 5 ”ﬂ' I'I::‘Phlnhﬂ
995 be the Gadre 81 Disrict Roistras,

e H‘ﬂ..’ﬂ.

W BEed hFete s T T et e h-"

SRl
1‘:'1 ﬂ%—i; e A Fas e
e W B [ ‘-l"-'f'.' =g
§

N

F



b g L e
A % ¥ o Muﬁﬁ—ioﬁ—; Fﬂ L

' ¥ v} STANMP VITHNDOR

¥ "'.L ~ f LIMARRA MAISYTM STREE
= ety \:t R T8 T
oL m’ W

=1 2 -

accumilations and accrecions therete and the income
therefrom for its intents and purpose hereinafter mentioned,

HOW THIS DEED OF TRUST WITHESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

1. The Founder hereby constituted a public charitable
Trust called “MOTILAL KANMATYALAL FOMRA CHARITABLE
TRUST" for the purpose and objects hercafter detalled
and which are to be performed and carried on in the
Tercitories of Indine i

2. The principal place of the Trust for the time being
shall be at Mo. 123, Gowvindappa Nalcken Streot,
Hadras 00 001.

3. 'The Trust shall be an irrevocable charitable Trust and
its benefit shall be open to all people irrespective
of caste oreed or feliglon.






q'" L S 4, AMEAPTY “uECTN STAEE
'..:ri .Q\ AAIRNAGE U I TAMILMAREY
,,\m =t 3 =
4, ‘The purposes and cobjects of the Trust which are to be

pecformed and carrisd on in the territories of India
Generally arer

{a) To satablish, maintain, run, develop, improve,
extend, grant, donate and oo aid and assist in the
setbing up of sstablishment maintenance, imatitutions
(Commercial, Technical, Industrisl and the like)
ineluding Schools, Colleges, FPolytechnico, Research,
Mpooiations and institutionsz, Laboratories, Workshops,
Hostels, ete., for the bmefit of Students, without
distinctions of any pex, oaste, cresd or religion and
to award smcholarships for the study, research and
apprenticeahip for all or any one of the sald purpoaes.

(b} To establish, maintain, run, develep, improve, extond,
grant, donate and to ald, and aseist in the sstablishmeni,
saintenance, running, development, improvement, extension

! PR
\J,.c,nc.w-l"‘“f "fi ..l-".
—



;‘." 1"-—". [

e SELL
— T




- & g=

of hospietals, elinics, dispernsaries, maternity homes ands
places of residence for the aged, poor, needy and deatitutes,

() To buy land, build, erect and econstruct and to aid and
assisat in the building erection and constructiom of houses
for the purposes of Dharmasalas i.e., Choultriesa and for the
protection of Animals/Birds,

(d) To give free medical aid to the poor and deserving persons.

(#) To give financhkal assistance to pablic charitable
institutions recognised under the Income Tax Ask,

(£) To acguire property of every deseription by purchase,
lease or otherwise and to convert movable to immovable and

vice versa,

{g) To conduect poor feeding and to distribute food, elothing
and cash grants to the poor, needy and destitutes and to
provide for other necessities of 1ife without any distinction
of any sex, creed, caste, or religion and to provide relics
tc people in distress affected by earthquakes, £loods,
famines, pestilence and other causes and to grant donstions
for the gupport of the Jinmates of orphanages, rescgehomes
house and similar institutions and -auiru.;s.

(h) To provide for education and/or maintensnce of poor widows

(1) Te provide for payment of school or collags fees, boarding
and/or lodging charges and purchase of edusational hooks or

l Tk ek g lﬁi-.
| Al (2

o A






= § =

stationery for poor students.

{1} For removal of doubts, it is hereby declared the
funds of the Trust shall not be utilised for any purpose
other than cbjects of the Truat or for the benefit of
author of the Trust or any person who has made substantisl
contribotion of the Trust.

5. THE FIRST TRUSTEES OF '™HE TRUST SHALL BEr=—

{1) shri Sunderlal Pomra, 5/0. Srl Kanhaiyalal Fomra,
aged about 45 years,; residing at No. 13, Appa
Garden Street, Madras = 600 010,

(2) Shri Natwarlal Fomra, S/o. Sri Kanhaiyalal Fomra,
aged about 43 years, cesiding at No, 13, Appa
GQarden Street, Madras = 600 010,

{3) 8hri srikumar Fomra, 5/0, Sri Kanhaiyalal Fomra,
aged about 40 years, residing at Mo, 13, Appa Garden
Street, Madras 600 Q1O

B. (a) The Trust Board shall consist of a minimum of
three and maximum of seven trustees,

(b) Shri Sunderlal Fomca shall be the Managing Trustee,
He shall hold office for life, and not liahle to
be removed from such office except for breach of

Trust or misconduct. |

.I-I PP =

sulfais



e 899 1395 g Beokty
W, . - p"3 55

T _j . ______..'r.-!'?__:'.

1/2@:&”

......

nmﬂﬁ: : t Reatyton



Ta

(=)

(d)

(e}

(a)

(b}

- (] B

In the event of any vacanoy acising in the effice of

the Managing Trustee by death, resignation or otherwise,

Ehe next sanior most Truskee shall act as the
HManaglng Trustee, the zeniority in respect of the
Trustee herein being reckoned in the order in whisch
the names of the Trustees are mentioned in the dosd.

My vacaney arising in ehe Offfisecf Trust shall be
£illed up, by the cotntinuing Trustees. The Hanaging
Trustes ghall have, in such an event power to co-opt
a Trugstee to £ill up the Vacancy, but in any case
the maximum atrength of Board shall not Increase

beyond seven.

Any vacancoy in the office of Trustees appointsd
herein coused by death, resignation or otherwise
shall be filled up by electing the eldeat male
descendant of the presedt Trustees herein. In the
event of such eldest male descendant not willing

Lo act as a Trustee, the next male. dascendant

shall be appoinked as a Truatee and when the next
male descendant also is not willing to act as a
Trustee, the third next and so a8 would be appointed
&8 & Trustes,

The Trustees shall hold office dering thedr life

unless they vacate the office earlier,

Any wacancy in the Board of Trustees shall not
invalidate the Acts of the Board of Trustees,

), A
R il T ad T
T rars .



i S Y

LEY _tys 594 ptery

i _|{-'- ..;.
s s BB | 7 ]




{c)

(a)
(&)

1)

{2}

(3}

{4)

(5)

== T =
The Hanaging Trustee shall ack a3 the Chalrman of Heetings
of the Board of Trustees.

The quorum for the meetings of Trustess shall be Ewo,

Save otherwise provided for herein the hoard may decide
matkers-as per decision of the majority of the Trustess.
The Chairman shall have & casting wobte in addition o his
vote a2 a member of the Board of Trustees.

The Business of Board of Trust shall be dealth with at the
meeting of the Board of Trustees or by resolutien by
cirsslation, witheat prejudice to the generality of their
power the Trustees shall have powersi=

To inveat the funds, as authorised by the provisions of
the Income Tax Act for the time being applicsble to the
public charitable Trust,

T receive donations or gifts or other amounts Erom any
peraon of Institukion,

T0 sall lease exchange, mortgage the Property Af any, to
borrow monies with or without sequrity.

The Trust howsver shall not have power to use or apply

any property of the Trust directly or J..nd.h.-n-ur.ly for the
benefit of any of the Trustee or any of the relatives or
dnstitution or concerns in which any of them are Interested,
The Trust shall have £ull power for managing the property
and funds, and also in the Supervision cver arganisation
established, or taken over by the Trust in mirsuance of the
cbfect of the Trusk.

= wsBais






(sl

1

(a)

Bvery borrowing with or without secarity and every
alienation shall be done by the Trustees jointly.

flo Trustee individually or collectively shall be liable
far any loss to the Trust or its propecty arising on
Investments made provided the act is done in good faith.

A Truatee may delegate his office or any of his dutiss ko

a co=trustee; The Board of Trustees shall have power to frem
time Lo time make bye=laws and rules for the Proper
adainistration of Trust Fund and for all other matters
inecidental theceto and from time t0 rime modify alker,

amend such bye-laws or rules, provided however no such
bye-laws or rule shall be inconsistent with the objects

of the Trust and prior permission of Mthorities ufder

the Insome Tix Act is cbtained thereof if necesnary.

ACCOUNTS §

{a)

(b

The Trustess shall open one or more Bank Agcounts ko
keep the cash fund and the account may be cperated by
the managing Trustee or any other two trustees nominated
by the Trust Board,

The Trugtees shall arrange for the maintonance of corrset
&nd proper accounts of the receipts and disbursesents and

of the liabilities fpcurred and of the aggets acmired and
the accounts shall be closed as on 3lst March sach year

and shall be subject ko audit svery year. For this purpose
the Managing Trustee shall appoint Asditors in consyltation
with the Board,



Fmpe b

i




(¢) There shall be an Annual Meeting of the Board of Trustees,
when the Annual report of the Trust with the Annual Audited

statement of Accounts shall be considered and adopted.

The said meetings shall be held not later than
31st March of the following year and at least 7 days notice
in writing shall be given to each member of the Board of
Trustees specifying the place date and time for the Meeting

the subject to be discussed the resolution to be moved etc.,

In the event of dissolution or winding upof the Trust,
the funds ofthe Trust shall not in any way be returned to
the Founder or to the Trustees or their relatives but
shall be transfered to any other charitable Trust having

similar objects.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF THE DONOR HERE TO HAS SET HIS W

HANDS THIS DAY AND YEAR FIRST ABOVE MENTIONED.

WITN ESS ESs
1. J0Lb— Sl @ KL&'@W::’%M}
et (KANHATYALALFOMRA)

DONOR.,

24 N’W

Drafted by : ",,q__,l\'[ 11,{{:14/_#“& AR

B.A,B.L,
K. M. MU L, o~ couar, MABRAS 1.

Typed by : S, A.SHAIK DAWOOD,
L. No. A-542, MS (N) / 1990,
S. Dawood Typing Centre,
No. 28 & 33, Moore Street,
MADRAS-600 001.




T sionet

i
ﬂn'ﬂ— ﬁ? -_-____::L.p
s e m«.
3
L =
\ .
'\_‘ -y



	PAGE - 1.pdf
	PAGE - 1 BACK SIDE.pdf
	PAGE - 2.pdf
	PAGE - 2 BACK SIDE.pdf
	PAGE - 3.pdf
	PAGE - 3 BACK SIDE.pdf
	PAGE  - 4.pdf
	PAGE - 4 BACK SIDE.pdf
	PAGE - 5.pdf
	PAGE - 5 BACK SIDE.pdf
	PAGE - 6.pdf
	PAGE - 6 BACK SIDE.pdf
	PAGE - 7.pdf
	PAGE - 7 BACK SIDE.pdf
	PAGE - 8.pdf
	PAGE - 8 BACK SIDE.pdf
	PAGE - 9.pdf
	PAGE - 9 BACK SIDE.pdf

